Illinois law.
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Section 6.530  Interim Suspension 

The CPO may immediately suspend a contractor or subcontractor prior to and during the pendency of a hearing provided by this Subpart if the CPO finds that the facts and circumstances upon which the suspension cause is predicated are of such a nature as to require immediate action to safeguard the public interest in the solicitation, execution, administration or performance of contracts or subcontracts, whether awarded by the Department or subject to Department approval.  An interim suspension may be imposed pending the completion of an investigation of the causes for suspension.  Indictment upon charges evidencing a cause for suspension is a basis for an interim suspension.  An interim suspension is effective immediately and will continue for a period of time established by the CPO of up to 120 days unless terminated sooner by the CPO.  The CPO may extend the duration of an interim suspension beyond 120 days in order to allow for completion of a hearing that was scheduled for commencement during the original 120 day interim suspension period.  In cases involving interim suspension based upon indictment, the interim suspension may be imposed for a period of up to one year or until conclusion of the legal proceeding. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 16518, effective September 30, 2011)
